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Mesa     Fed Pts     Fed Pts Result 
                    
1 GM Mitkov, Nikola MKD 3 GM Tiviakov, Sergei NED 3 1/2 
2 GM Milov, Vadim SUI 3 GM Gonzalez, Zamora Juan Carl MEX 3 1/2 
3 GM Quezada, Yuniesky CUB 3 GM Akobian, Varuzhan USA 3 1/2 
4 GM Stellwagen, Daniel NED 3 IM Almeida Saenz, Alfonso MEX 3 1-0 
5 FM Huerta, Carballo Dayron CUB 3 GM Potkin, Vladimir RUS 3 1/2 
6  Huerta, Soris Ramon MEX 2.5 GM Cheparinov, Ivan BUL 2.5 0-1 
7 GM Bruzon, Lazaro CUB 2 FM Venegas, Pablo MEX 2.5 1-0 
8  Gutierrez Carmona, Juan Al MEX 2 IM Martin Del Campo, Roberto MEX 2 1/2 
9 FM Norgaard, Jesper DEN 2  Falcon Perez, Gustavo MEX 2 1-0 
10  Gonzalez Arroyo, Lenin MEX 2 GM De La Paz, Frank CUB 2 0-1 
11 IM Leon Hoyos, Manuel MEX 2  Tapie Amione, Pablo Adib MEX 2 1-0 
12 IM Escobedo Tinajero, Alberto MEX 2 WIM Guerrero Rodriguez, Alejan MEX 2 1-0 
13  Prieto, Ernesto COL 2 IM Espinosa, Rafael MEX 2 1-0 
14 FM Dominguez Aguilar, Guiller MEX 2  Marti Cruz, Joaquin ESP 2 1-0 
15  Morales, Lopez Oscar MEX 2 FM Capo Vidal, Uriel MEX 2 0-1 
16  Cataneo Esparza, Rene Javi MEX 2 IM Verduga Zavala, Denis MEX 2 0-1 
17 IM Garmendez Gonzalez, Floren MEX 2  Moreira Tinoco, Maximo Raf MEX 2 1-0 
18 IM Baltazar Pineda, Rafael MEX 2 IM Ibarra Chami, Luis MEX 2 0-1 
19 NM Lares Flores, Manuel de Je MEX 2  Altamirano, Gonzalez Yehud MEX 2 1-0 
20  Pellicer, Covarrubias Dani MEX 2 FM Vega Garcia, Jorge Arturo MEX 2 0-1 
21 IM Magana Echeverria, Francis MEX 2  Aguirre Manzo, Leopoldo MEX 2 1-0 
22 NM Gonzalez Chavez, Emmanuel MEX 2 FM Garmendez Gonzalez, Carlos MEX 2 0-1 
23  Duarte Barahona, Raul Alej MEX 2  Sanchez Enriquez, Oscar Ge MEX 2 0-1 
24  Reyes Ayala, Mario MEX 2  Zavalza, Ivan MEX 2 1/2 
25 FM Blanco Fernandez, Alvaro MEX 1.5  Perez Melo, Fernando MEX 1.5 1-0 
26 IM Navarro Segura, Roberto MEX 1.5 IM De Winter, Willy MEX 1.5 1-0 
27  Roura, Willebaldo MEX 1.5 FM Ramirez Ruacho, Juan Manue MEX 1.5 0-1 
28  Rivera Huerta, Alberto MEX 1.5  Broca Jimenez, Fernando MEX 1.5 1/2 
29  Colli Lopez, Samuel MEX 1.5  Arreguin, Hernandez Alan G MEX 1.5 0-1 
30  Navarrete Mendez, Gonzalo MEX 1.5  Aguilar Becerril, Victor M MEX 1.5 1-0 
31 NM Rivera Rodriguez, Jesus Ca MEX 1.5 NM Aguilar Monsivais, Victor MEX 1.5 1/2 
32  Tey Carrera, Joaquin MEX 1  Morales Garcia, Sergio Jos MEX 1 1/2 
33 WIM Hernandez, Yadira MEX 1  Hidalgo, Manuel MEX 1 1-0 
34  Ramirez Garcia, Jorge Albe MEX 1 NM Herrera Garcia, Pio Arnold MEX 1 1-0 
35 FM Martin Del Campo C., Jorge MEX 1  Jurado Montelongo, Genaro MEX 1 1-0 
36  Solorio, Valderrama Eli Em MEX 1  Ancheyta, Alejandro MEX 1 0-1 
37  Mora, Fonz David MEX 1  Rascon Vega, Alfonso MEX 1 1/2 
38  Rose, Felix MEX 1  Silva, Jose Luis MEX 1 1/2 
39  Alvarez, Miguel Angel MEX 1  Medina García, Manuel Alva MEX 1 1-0 
40  Knight, Simon ENG 1  Ortega Vazquez, Yeudiel MEX 1 1-0 
41  Pina, Omar MEX 1 NM Rojas Alarcon, Julian Anto MEX 1 0-1 
42 NM Rangel Tapia, David MEX 1  Armendariz Lopez, José MEX 1 1-0 
43  Navarrete Perea, Jose MEX 1  Galvan Llop, Roberto MEX 1 1-0 
44  Waldo, Zalapa Alejandro MEX 1  Koller, Etienne FRA 1 1-0 
45  Masha Ugryumova, Mikhailov BLR 1  Solis Luna, Jose Armando MEX 1 0-1 
46  Solis Luna, Karla Teresa MEX 1  Hernandez Torres, Jose Gab USA 0.5 1/2 
47  Toscano Arce, Paris Raziel MEX 0.5  Ponce Gámez, Jesús MEX 0.5 1-0 
48 FM Ferriz Carrasquedo, Alfons MEX 0     0 forf. 
49  Vazquez Gonzalez, Manuel MEX 0  Ibarra Chami, Maria Cecili MEX 0 0-1 
50  Ramirez García, Sergio MEX 0  De la Parra Hurtado, Danie MEX 0 0-1 
51  Almazan Gutierrez, Jovita MEX 0  Delgado Ayala, Francisco MEX 0 0-1 
52  Bale, Ian ARG 0  Verduga Palencia, Mariana MEX 0 1-0 
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Nr Pno Title Name Rating Fed Score 
              
1 6 GM Stellwagen, Daniel 2585 NED 4 
2 1 GM Tiviakov, Sergei 2682 NED 3.5 
3 2 GM Milov, Vadim 2665 SUI 3.5 
4 3 GM Cheparinov, Ivan 2640 BUL 3.5 
5 5 GM Akobian, Varuzhan 2588 USA 3.5 
6 7 GM Potkin, Vladimir 2580 RUS 3.5 
7 8 GM Mitkov, Nikola 2545 MKD 3.5 
8 9 GM Gonzalez, Zamora Juan Carl 2526 MEX 3.5 
9 10 GM Quezada, Yuniesky 2515 CUB 3.5 
10 23 FM Huerta, Carballo Dayron 2338 CUB 3.5 
11 4 GM Bruzon, Lazaro 2614 CUB 3 
12 12 FM Norgaard, Jesper 2434 DEN 3 
13 13 GM De La Paz, Frank 2433 CUB 3 
14 14 IM Leon Hoyos, Manuel 2430 MEX 3 
15 15 IM Almeida Saenz, Alfonso 2404 MEX 3 
16 16 IM Escobedo Tinajero, Alberto 2385 MEX 3 
17 18 FM Dominguez Aguilar, Guiller 2376 MEX 3 
18 19 FM Capo Vidal, Uriel 2375 MEX 3 
19 21 IM Verduga Zavala, Denis 2356 MEX 3 
20 24 IM Garmendez Gonzalez, Floren 2305 MEX 3 
21 25 IM Ibarra Chami, Luis 2296 MEX 3 
22 26 NM Lares Flores, Manuel de Je 2282 MEX 3 
23 27 FM Vega Garcia, Jorge Arturo 2273 MEX 3 
24 28 IM Magana Echeverria, Francis 2271 MEX 3 
25 36 FM Garmendez Gonzalez, Carlos 2202 MEX 3 
26 37  Sanchez Enriquez, Oscar Ge 2197 MEX 3 
27 49  Prieto, Ernesto 2146 COL 3 
28 11 IM Martin Del Campo, Roberto 2455 MEX 2.5 
29 20 FM Blanco Fernandez, Alvaro 2373 MEX 2.5 
30 22  Huerta, Soris Ramon 2352 MEX 2.5 
31 31 IM Navarro Segura, Roberto 2229 MEX 2.5 
32 32 FM Venegas, Pablo 2229 MEX 2.5 
33 34 FM Ramirez Ruacho, Juan Manue 2216 MEX 2.5 
34 39  Zavalza, Ivan 2190 MEX 2.5 
35 42  Gutierrez Carmona, Juan Al 2171 MEX 2.5 
36 47  Arreguin, Hernandez Alan G 2150 MEX 2.5 
37 48  Navarrete Mendez, Gonzalo 2150 MEX 2.5 
38 79  Reyes Ayala, Mario 2019 MEX 2.5 
39 17 IM Espinosa, Rafael 2381 MEX 2 
40 30 WIM Hernandez, Yadira 2232 MEX 2 
41 33  Ramirez Garcia, Jorge Albe 2218 MEX 2 
42 35  Rivera Huerta, Alberto 2206 MEX 2 
43 38 FM Martin Del Campo C., Jorge 2194 MEX 2 
44 40  Gonzalez Arroyo, Lenin 2183 MEX 2 
45 41  Ancheyta, Alejandro 2175 MEX 2 
46 43  Falcon Perez, Gustavo 2169 MEX 2 
47 45  Tapie Amione, Pablo Adib 2159 MEX 2 
48 46  Morales, Lopez Oscar 2152 MEX 2 
49 50 WIM Guerrero Rodriguez, Alejan 2143 MEX 2 
50 52  Marti Cruz, Joaquin 2137 ESP 2 
51 53 NM Rivera Rodriguez, Jesus Ca 2135 MEX 2 
52 55  Cataneo Esparza, Rene Javi 2120 MEX 2 
53 58  Moreira Tinoco, Maximo Raf 2112 MEX 2 
54 59 IM Baltazar Pineda, Rafael 2110 MEX 2 
55 61  Altamirano, Gonzalez Yehud 2101 MEX 2 
56 62  Alvarez, Miguel Angel 2101 MEX 2 
57 63  Pellicer, Covarrubias Dani 2100 MEX 2 
58 64  Knight, Simon 2097 ENG 2 
59 65  Aguirre Manzo, Leopoldo 2094 MEX 2 
60 66 NM Rojas Alarcon, Julian Anto 2089 MEX 2 
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Nr Pno Title Name Rating Fed Score 
              
61 67  Duarte Barahona, Raul Alej 2082 MEX 2 
62 69 NM Gonzalez Chavez, Emmanuel 2077 * MEX 2 
63 72 NM Rangel Tapia, David 2051 * MEX 2 
64 75  Waldo, Zalapa Alejandro 2039 MEX 2 
65 76  Solis Luna, Jose Armando 2036 MEX 2 
66 78  Broca Jimenez, Fernando 2035 MEX 2 
67 87  Navarrete Perea, Jose 1933 MEX 2 
68 91 NM Aguilar Monsivais, Victor 1900 * MEX 2 
69 29  Morales Garcia, Sergio Jos 2243 MEX 1.5 
70 44  Mora, Fonz David 2163 MEX 1.5 
71 54  Silva, Jose Luis 2128 MEX 1.5 
72 56  Perez Melo, Fernando 2116 MEX 1.5 
73 57 IM De Winter, Willy 2114 MEX 1.5 
74 60  Roura, Willebaldo 2104 MEX 1.5 
75 68  Colli Lopez, Samuel 2080 MEX 1.5 
76 74  Tejeda Muñoz, Nidia 2039 * MEX 1.5 
77 77  Tey Carrera, Joaquin 2036 MEX 1.5 
78 83  Rose, Felix 1991 MEX 1.5 
79 89  Aguilar Becerril, Victor M 1920 * MEX 1.5 
80 94  Solis Luna, Karla Teresa 1816 MEX 1.5 
81 96  Rascon Vega, Alfonso 1692 * MEX 1.5 
82 101  Toscano Arce, Paris Raziel 1530 * MEX 1.5 
83 73  Galvan Llop, Roberto 2047 MEX 1 
84 80  Ibarra Chami, Maria Cecili 2000 * MEX 1 
85 81  Solorio, Valderrama Eli Em 1999 MEX 1 
86 82  Hidalgo, Manuel 1997 MEX 1 
87 84 NM Herrera Garcia, Pio Arnold 1959 MEX 1 
88 85  Pina, Omar 1946 MEX 1 
89 86  Jurado Montelongo, Genaro 1936 MEX 1 
90 88  Soto Hernandez, Rafael 1926 * MEX 1 
91 95  Hernandez Torres, Jose Gab 1791 * USA 1 
92 98  Medina García, Manuel Alva 1593 * MEX 1 
93 99  De la Parra Hurtado, Danie 1579 * MEX 1 
94 100  Ortega Vazquez, Yeudiel 1530 * MEX 1 
95 103  Delgado Ayala, Francisco 1420 * MEX 1 
96 104  Armendariz Lopez, José 1305 * MEX 1 
97 106  Bale, Ian 0 * ARG 1 
98 107  Koller, Etienne 0 * FRA 1 
99 109  Masha Ugryumova, Mikhailov 0 * BLR 1 
100 105  Ponce Gámez, Jesús 1300 * MEX 0.5 
101 108  López Sánchez, Daniel 0 * MEX 0.5 
102 51  Lino Lopez, Israel 2140 MEX 0 
103 70 FM Ferriz Carrasquedo, Alfons 2060 MEX 0 
104 71  Steel, Daniel 2055 DOM 0 
105 90  Ramirez García, Sergio 1918 * MEX 0 
106 92  Almazan Gutierrez, Jovita 1900 * MEX 0 
107 93  Verduga Palencia, Mariana 1900 * MEX 0 
108 97  Vazquez Gonzalez, Manuel 1656 * MEX 0 
109 102  Estrada Aguilar, Jaime 1484 * USA 0 
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Mesa   Fed Pts   Fed Pts Result 
                
1 GARMENDEZ GONZALEZ JULIO NL  3 HERNANDEZ MORA ALFREDO DF  3 1/2 
2 RUIZ FLORES ALEJANDRO DF  3 PEREDO VALDERRAMA RUBEN DF  3 1-0 
3 LOPEZ VAZQUEZ AARON ISAAC DF  2.5 VENEGAS NATERAS JOSE LUIS MCH 3 1/2 
4 RAMOS FIGUEROA JUAN CARLOS MCH 2.5 GAVIÑO MEJIA EDUARDO EDM 2.5 1/2 
5 MONROY CUEVAS ERICK EDM 2 VELAZQUEZ PARRA JORDAN TAB 2 0-1 
6 QUEZADA GARCIA MARCO ALEJA EDM 2 TREVIÑO RAMIREZ ISRAEL MTY 2 0-1 
7 TORRES ROSAS LUIS CARLOS YUC 2 MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ JOSE L DF  2 1-0 
8 MALUY FERNANDEZ HECTOR HGO 2 NARES MEDINA GUSTAVO JAL 2 0-1 
9 BALTIERRA TREJO EDUARDO     2 PEREZ CARDENAS JORGE A GTO 2 1-0 
10 FLORES GARCIA ENRIQUE PUE 2 PREVE CASTRO ALEJANDRO ALB YUC 2 1-0 
11 RAMIREZ RODRIGUEZ JAIME DF  2 CORDERO OLIVAREZ CESAR NAT VER 2 1-0 
12 DOMINGUEZ HERNANDEZ VLADIM PUE 2 BRINGAS OSUNA IVAN JAREK UNM 2 0-1 
13 REAL SANTILLAN RAUL OMAR MCH 2 BOLAÑOS ARROYO OCTAVIO TMS 2 1/2 
14 SANCHEZ ANGELES JUAN DANIE QRO 1.5 BOLIO ZAPATA EDWIN DAVID     1.5 0-1 
15 HURTADO DIAZ ROGELIO NAY 1.5 VILLAGOMEZ PEREA MAXIMO TAB 1.5 1-0 
16 Gonzalez Romero, Alejandro MEX 1.5 GUIZAR VELA GUILLERMO JAL 1.5 0-1 
17 CASTREJON SANCHEZ LUIS MCH 1.5 RIVERA RODRIGUEZ JOSE ISMA NL  1.5 1-0 
18 Lopez Aguilar, Hector MEX 1 TABA HERRERA EDGAR IVAN DF  1.5 0-1 
19 LOPEZ GONZALEZ EDGAR DF  1 ROQUE REYES LUIS N.L 1 1-0 
20 CAMPUZANO LIMON ISIDRO EDM 1 SANCHEZ RESENDIZ JUAN JOSE QRO 1 1-0 

21 MULLER IRIARTE CARLOS MCH 1 
HERNANDEZ BELMONTES HUM-
BER MCH 1 0-1 

22 FARAH VILLADA JOSE DF  1 CAMARILLO GALVAN JUAN MCH 1 1-0 
23 ROBLES SANCHEZ FAUSTO BC  1 FLORES ELIZONDO JUAN PUE 1 1-0 
24 CASTRO VARGAS ALVARO DF  1 IBARRA BARROSO MARIA CINTH GTO 1 1-0 
25 GARCIA CARDONA ALFREDO MCH 1 TAYLOR RIVERS ANTONIO LAWE TLX 0.5 0-1 
26 ORTIZ HERNANDEZ LEONARDO DF  0.5 Del Corro Roldan, Jesus MEX 0.5 1-0 
27 RODRIGUEZ ORTEGA ARTURO GTO 0 MORALES GONZALEZ ROGELIO EDM 0 0-1 
28 ACUÑA BARBA ALONSO DF  0 ROBLEDO MARTINEZ FRANCISCO MTY 0 0-1 
           
0 HERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ ANGEL GA TMS 0    bye 
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Nr Pno Name Rating Fed Score 
            
1 11 RUIZ FLORES ALEJANDRO 1770 * DF  4 
2 6 GARMENDEZ GONZALEZ JULIO 1810 * NL  3.5 
3 12 HERNANDEZ MORA ALFREDO 1767 * DF  3.5 
4 20 VENEGAS NATERAS JOSE LUIS 1745 * MCH 3.5 
5 8 VELAZQUEZ PARRA JORDAN 1776 * TAB 3 
6 14 PEREDO VALDERRAMA RUBEN 1760 * DF  3 
7 16 NARES MEDINA GUSTAVO 1753 JAL 3 
8 21 RAMOS FIGUEROA JUAN CARLOS 1744 * MCH 3 
9 25 FLORES GARCIA ENRIQUE 1728 * PUE 3 
10 28 LOPEZ VAZQUEZ AARON ISAAC 1718 * DF  3 
11 29 RAMIREZ RODRIGUEZ JAIME 1718 * DF  3 
12 39 TREVIÑO RAMIREZ ISRAEL 1649 * MTY 3 
13 45 BRINGAS OSUNA IVAN JAREK 1570 * UNM 3 
14 46 TORRES ROSAS LUIS CARLOS 1517 * YUC 3 
15 51 BALTIERRA TREJO EDUARDO 1500     3 
16 55 GAVIÑO MEJIA EDUARDO 1306 * EDM 3 
17 1 BOLIO ZAPATA EDWIN DAVID 1875 *     2.5 
18 32 BOLAÑOS ARROYO OCTAVIO 1700 * TMS 2.5 
19 41 GUIZAR VELA GUILLERMO 1644 * JAL 2.5 
20 47 CASTREJON SANCHEZ LUIS 1516 * MCH 2.5 
21 49 TABA HERRERA EDGAR IVAN 1510 * DF  2.5 
22 53 REAL SANTILLAN RAUL OMAR 1500 * MCH 2.5 
23 58 HURTADO DIAZ ROGELIO 0 * NAY 2.5 
24 2 LOPEZ GONZALEZ EDGAR 1862 * DF  2 
25 9 QUEZADA GARCIA MARCO ALEJA 1775 * EDM 2 
26 10 MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ JOSE L 1771 * DF  2 
27 22 HERNANDEZ BELMONTES HUMBER 1742 MCH 2 
28 23 FARAH VILLADA JOSE 1741 * DF  2 
29 24 PEREZ CARDENAS JORGE A 1739 * GTO 2 
30 27 CASTRO VARGAS ALVARO 1721 * DF  2 
31 31 DOMINGUEZ HERNANDEZ VLADIM 1701 * PUE 2 
32 33 CAMPUZANO LIMON ISIDRO 1700 * EDM 2 
33 37 PREVE CASTRO ALEJANDRO ALB 1675 * YUC 2 
34 43 CORDERO OLIVAREZ CESAR NAT 1630 * VER 2 
35 44 MONROY CUEVAS ERICK 1603 * EDM 2 
36 50 MALUY FERNANDEZ HECTOR 1501 * HGO 2 
37 56 ROBLES SANCHEZ FAUSTO 1303 * BC  2 
38 5 VILLAGOMEZ PEREA MAXIMO 1812 * TAB 1.5 
39 15 ORTIZ HERNANDEZ LEONARDO 1756 * DF  1.5 
40 19 Gonzalez Romero, Alejandro 1745 MEX 1.5 
41 30 RIVERA RODRIGUEZ JOSE ISMA 1715 * NL  1.5 
42 35 SANCHEZ ANGELES JUAN DANIE 1700 * QRO 1.5 
43 36 TAYLOR RIVERS ANTONIO LAWE 1700 TLX 1.5 
44 3 SANCHEZ RESENDIZ JUAN JOSE 1852 * QRO 1 
45 17 Lopez Aguilar, Hector 1750 MEX 1 
46 18 MORALES GONZALEZ ROGELIO 1746 * EDM 1 
47 26 FLORES ELIZONDO JUAN 1723 * PUE 1 
48 34 ROQUE REYES LUIS 1700 * N.L 1 
49 38 ROBLEDO MARTINEZ FRANCISCO 1672 * MTY 1 
50 40 MULLER IRIARTE CARLOS 1645 * MCH 1 
51 42 GARCIA CARDONA ALFREDO 1633 * MCH 1 
52 52 IBARRA BARROSO MARIA CINTH 1500 * GTO 1 
53 54 HERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ ANGEL GA 1485 * TMS 1 
54 57 CAMARILLO GALVAN JUAN 1293 * MCH 1 
55 7 Del Corro Roldan, Jesus 1783 MEX 0.5 
56 4 RODRIGUEZ ORTEGA ARTURO 1848 * GTO 0 
57 13 ACUÑA BARBA ALONSO 1766 * DF  0 
58 48 OROPEZA BOCANEGRA DEYANIRA 1515 * TAB 0 
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Mesa Blancas Fed Pts Negras Fed Pts Result 
                
1 PLAZA FELIX CESAR ANTONIO GTO 3 FAJARDO GALAZ RODOLFO DE J YUC 3 0-1 
2 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ JOSE SLP 3 PARTIDO LARA OTHON DF  3 1-0 
3 SARABIA APARICIO JUAN LUIS SIN 3 ORNELAS LOPEZ FERNANDO MAU GTO 3 1-0 
4 VILLEDA VILLAFAÑA GABRIEL DF  2.5 MOYSEN CORTES JESSICA EDM 2.5 1-0 
5 GARCIA ALMAGUER JUAN MANUE GRO 2.5 OLGUIN SORIA NAOLLIN JAL 2.5 1-0 
6 ARROYO CASTELAN JORGE MCH 2.5 TARIN GARCIA LUIS MIGUEL CHH 2.5 0-1 
7 RAZO ALMANZA ADRIAN GUMERS GTO 2.5 CAZARIN RENDON RAFAEL OSIR VER 2.5 0-1 
8 GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ ALBERTO PUE 2.5 TOVAR MORENO SERGIO DF  2 1-0 
9 GARCIA ESPINOZA YOSED EMAN MCH 2 GARCIA GONZALEZ ALFONSO DF  2 0-1 
10 ROJAS RAMIREZ FERNANDO GTO 2 SANCHEZ LOPEZ GULLIVER EDM 2 1-0 
11 MEZA PONCE FERNANDO NL  2 SOLORIO VALDERRAMA NOE MCH 2 1-0 
12 TAYLOR VAZQUEZ JUAN ANTONI     2 HERRERA NAVEDO RAFAEL CAM 2 0-1 
13 MALDONADO LOPEZ ERNESTO NL  2 VELASCO ARIZPE ALBERTO ISR NL  2 1/2 
14 MEJIA SALINAS LLUVIA ANGEL CHH 2 MOTTE GALICIA GUSTAVO     2 0-1 
15 OSORIO GORDILLO VICTOR HUG DF  2 REAL PEREIRA DIANA KARIME YUC 2 1-0 
16 SANCHEZ GARCIA IOSIF PUE 2 GONZALEZ BELTRAN JAVIER EDM 2 0-1 
17 LOPEZ GALVAN FRANCISCO     2 MOYSEN FERNANDEZ HOLGER EDM 2 1-0 
18 CARLOS ARRIAGA JESUS ROBER NL  2 FUENTES GODOY ARTURO IVERT YUC 2 1-0 
19 DE LA CRUZ MILLAN GERMAN GTO 2 SANCHEZ TREJO LUIS CARLOS QRO 2 1-0 
20 SOLORZANO VILLANUEVA ANTON MCH 2 REGALADO ARELLANES HUGO LE PUE 2 1-0 
21 TREVERA CHICO SALVADOR RAP PUE 2 GERMAN GOMEZ PAUL DF  2 0-1 
22 GAMBOA CABRERA JORGE PUE 2 MEDINA Y MEDINA JAIME HGO 2 0-1 
23 LAZO VERVER Y VARGAS YURIE DF  2 VILCHEZ PAELLA JORGE AUGUS MCH 2 1/2 
24 MOYA BETANZOS NAHUM JAL 2 RUIZ FERREIRA EFRAIN QRO 2 0-1 
25 SOLIS MENDOZA MARIANA MCH 1.5 ESTRADA GASPAR ARIADNA MAR CHH 1.5 0-1 
26 SANTILLAN APARICIO ADRIAN PUE 1.5 NIETO TORRES JAVIER ALEJAN TMS 1.5 1/2 
27 AQUINO MENESES JAZMIN MARG PUE 1.5 CARMONA MEDINA ARTURO GTO 1.5 1-0 
28 GUZMAN FIGUEROA ALEJANDRO MCH 1.5 JIMENEZ ARIAS SEBASTIAN TAB 1.5 1-0 
29 QUINTANILLA MARES JAIME NL  1.5 FLORES MORENO MIGUEL ANGEL EDM 1.5 0-1 
30 RIVERA OLIN ENRIQUE EDM 1.5 NAVARRETE BRAVO FRANCO MCH 1.5 1-0 
31 VILLARREAL MAGAÑA ALFREDO MCH 1.5 LOPEZ ALCOCER CARLOS MANUE YUC 1.5 1-0 
32 GUTIERREZ HERNANDEZ HUGO E EDM 1 CERDA GUAJARDO REDFORD     1 0-1 
33 REYES AYALA SALVADOR QRO 1 SILVA ESCOTT ANTONIO GTO 1 1-0 
34 PACHECO ZUÑIGA IGNACIO EDM 1 DURAN CERON ANDRES DF  1 1-0 
35 ANGULO SALINAS JULIO OSVAL JAL 1 GONZALEZ LOPEZ HUMBERTO MCH 1 1/2 
36 SANCHEZ AGUIRRE ERNESTO DF  1 CISNEROS AREVALO FRANCISCO MOR 1 1-0 
37 GUAJARDO GARCIA JUAN CARLO NL  1 SANTOS RUIZ ADRIAN ESTEBAN DF  1 0-1 
38 RIVERO GOMEZ RUBEN EDM 1 GONZALEZ CARRILLO RICARDO DF  1 0-1 
39 DE ALBA DE ALBA HUGO JAL 1 MAURICIO HERNANDEZ ANACLET ZAC 1 1-0 
40 GUZMAN MARTINEZ JAIME EDM 1 TELLO PATIÑO SONIA SARAI GRO 1 1/2 
41 MENDEZ RODRIGUEZ ERNESTO VER 1 TELLO PATIÑO MARIO ROBERTO GRO 1 1-0 
42 NIETO GONZALEZ MARTIN GERA GTO 1 RANGEL JIMENEZ RODRIGO     1 0-1 
43 RIVERA TEJA SALOMON     1 VILLANUEVA GUTIERREZ LUIS MCH 1 1/2 
44 WALDO ZALAPA FLAVIO MCH 1 CANCINO DE LOS SANTOS JESU DF  1 1-0 
45 RAMOS CRUZ FRANCISCO DF  1 GAMBOA JIMENEZ FEDERICO TAB 0.5 0-1 
46 CANCINO DE LOS SANTOS EDUA DF  0.5 LOPEZ CUAUTLE NICOLAS EDM 0.5 0-1 
47 OROPEZA BOCANEGRA DEYANIRA TAB 0.5 CABRERA MIRANDA IVAN MCH 0.5 0-1 
48 SALAZAR SILVA JESUS FIDENC NL  0.5 SALAZAR BECERRIL KARLA PAT EDM 0.5 1/2 
49 GONZALEZ RUIZ ALFREDO DF  0 LIZAMA GARCIA CARLOS ENRIQ TAB 0.5 0-1 
50 CORDOVA VALDIVIA JOSE GUAD EDM 0 GUTIERREZ PEREZ ALEJANDRO MCH 0 0-1 
51 MONTUFAR CERVERA ELSY YUC 0 ESTRADA AGUILAR JAIME MCH 1.5 1/2 
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Nr Pno Name Rating Fed Score 
            
1 8 FAJARDO GALAZ RODOLFO DE J 1675 YUC 4 
2 25 SARABIA APARICIO JUAN LUIS 1597 SIN 4 
3 92 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ JOSE 1337 SLP 4 
4 7 GARCIA ALMAGUER JUAN MANUE 1680 GRO 3.5 
5 22 CAZARIN RENDON RAFAEL OSIR 1602 VER 3.5 
6 26 VILLEDA VILLAFAÑA GABRIEL 1597 DF  3.5 
7 41 TARIN GARCIA LUIS MIGUEL 1557 CHH 3.5 
8 42 GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ ALBERTO 1556 PUE 3.5 
9 2 GARCIA GONZALEZ ALFONSO 1697 DF  3 
10 10 ROJAS RAMIREZ FERNANDO 1670 GTO 3 
11 11 PARTIDO LARA OTHON 1660 DF  3 
12 12 MEZA PONCE FERNANDO 1647 NL  3 
13 13 HERRERA NAVEDO RAFAEL 1646 CAM 3 
14 20 MOTTE GALICIA GUSTAVO 1611     3 
15 28 PLAZA FELIX CESAR ANTONIO 1595 GTO 3 
16 30 OSORIO GORDILLO VICTOR HUG 1589 DF  3 
17 31 GONZALEZ BELTRAN JAVIER 1586 EDM 3 
18 40 CARLOS ARRIAGA JESUS ROBER 1557 NL  3 
19 43 DE LA CRUZ MILLAN GERMAN 1555 GTO 3 
20 64 ORNELAS LOPEZ FERNANDO MAU 1515 GTO 3 
21 91 GERMAN GOMEZ PAUL 1343 DF  3 
22 103 LOPEZ GALVAN FRANCISCO 0     3 
23 105 MEDINA Y MEDINA JAIME 0 HGO 3 
24 107 RUIZ FERREIRA EFRAIN 0 QRO 3 
25 108 SOLORZANO VILLANUEVA ANTON 0 MCH 3 
26 3 MOYSEN CORTES JESSICA 1693 EDM 2.5 
27 15 MALDONADO LOPEZ ERNESTO 1641 NL  2.5 
28 17 ARROYO CASTELAN JORGE 1628 MCH 2.5 
29 18 FLORES MORENO MIGUEL ANGEL 1613 EDM 2.5 
30 29 RIVERA OLIN ENRIQUE 1594 EDM 2.5 
31 32 VILLARREAL MAGAÑA ALFREDO 1583 MCH 2.5 
32 39 RAZO ALMANZA ADRIAN GUMERS 1561 GTO 2.5 
33 49 LAZO VERVER Y VARGAS YURIE 1547 DF  2.5 
34 52 ESTRADA GASPAR ARIADNA MAR 1543 CHH 2.5 
35 55 AQUINO MENESES JAZMIN MARG 1538 PUE 2.5 
36 77 VELASCO ARIZPE ALBERTO ISR 1500 NL  2.5 
37 78 GUZMAN FIGUEROA ALEJANDRO 1499 MCH 2.5 
38 85 OLGUIN SORIA NAOLLIN 1417 JAL 2.5 
39 109 VILCHEZ PAELLA JORGE AUGUS 0 MCH 2.5 
40 1 CERDA GUAJARDO REDFORD 1699     2 
41 5 SANTILLAN APARICIO ADRIAN 1683 PUE 2 
42 6 TOVAR MORENO SERGIO 1681 DF  2 
43 23 SANCHEZ AGUIRRE ERNESTO 1600 DF  2 
44 24 SANTOS RUIZ ADRIAN ESTEBAN 1597 DF  2 
45 27 GONZALEZ CARRILLO RICARDO 1595 DF  2 
46 33 DE ALBA DE ALBA HUGO 1582 JAL 2 
47 35 MOYSEN FERNANDEZ HOLGER 1581 EDM 2 
48 37 MENDEZ RODRIGUEZ ERNESTO 1564 VER 2 
49 38 RANGEL JIMENEZ RODRIGO 1563     2 
50 44 REGALADO ARELLANES HUGO LE 1554 PUE 2 
51 47 TREVERA CHICO SALVADOR RAP 1553 PUE 2 
52 48 GAMBOA CABRERA JORGE 1547 PUE 2 
53 50 WALDO ZALAPA FLAVIO 1545 MCH 2 
54 53 NIETO TORRES JAVIER ALEJAN 1541 TMS 2 
55 54 REYES AYALA SALVADOR 1540 QRO 2 
56 56 MOYA BETANZOS NAHUM 1538 JAL 2 
57 57 GARCIA ESPINOZA YOSED EMAN 1534 MCH 2 
58 58 PACHECO ZUÑIGA IGNACIO 1530 EDM 2 
59 59 SANCHEZ LOPEZ GULLIVER 1527 EDM 2 
60 61 MEJIA SALINAS LLUVIA ANGEL 1523 CHH 2 
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Nr Pno Name Rating Fed Score 
            
61 72 TAYLOR VAZQUEZ JUAN ANTONI 1507     2 
62 75 SOLORIO VALDERRAMA NOE 1500 MCH 2 
63 80 SANCHEZ GARCIA IOSIF 1494 PUE 2 
64 83 REAL PEREIRA DIANA KARIME 1421 YUC 2 
65 87 FUENTES GODOY ARTURO IVERT 1372 YUC 2 
66 89 SANCHEZ TREJO LUIS CARLOS 1365 QRO 2 
67 100 ESTRADA AGUILAR JAIME 0 MCH 2 
68 4 SOLIS MENDOZA MARIANA 1689 MCH 1.5 
69 9 CARMONA MEDINA ARTURO 1670 GTO 1.5 
70 16 JIMENEZ ARIAS SEBASTIAN 1634 TAB 1.5 
71 21 ANGULO SALINAS JULIO OSVAL 1606 JAL 1.5 
72 34 GUZMAN MARTINEZ JAIME 1582 EDM 1.5 
73 36 GAMBOA JIMENEZ FEDERICO 1564 TAB 1.5 
74 45 RIVERA TEJA SALOMON 1554     1.5 
75 60 GONZALEZ LOPEZ HUMBERTO 1526 MCH 1.5 
76 63 LOPEZ CUAUTLE NICOLAS 1519 EDM 1.5 
77 73 LIZAMA GARCIA CARLOS ENRIQ 1500 TAB 1.5 
78 74 QUINTANILLA MARES JAIME 1500 NL  1.5 
79 82 TELLO PATIÑO SONIA SARAI 1428 GRO 1.5 
80 90 LOPEZ ALCOCER CARLOS MANUE 1358 YUC 1.5 
81 93 VILLANUEVA GUTIERREZ LUIS 1302 MCH 1.5 
82 96 CABRERA MIRANDA IVAN 0 MCH 1.5 
83 106 NAVARRETE BRAVO FRANCO 0 MCH 1.5 
84 14 SILVA ESCOTT ANTONIO 1642 GTO 1 
85 19 DURAN CERON ANDRES 1611 DF  1 
86 46 TREVERA CHICO SALVADOR RAP 1553 PUE 1 
87 51 GUTIERREZ HERNANDEZ HUGO E 1544 EDM 1 
88 66 GUAJARDO GARCIA JUAN CARLO 1512 NL  1 
89 67 SALAZAR BECERRIL KARLA PAT 1510 EDM 1 
90 68 RIVERO GOMEZ RUBEN 1509 EDM 1 
91 69 CISNEROS AREVALO FRANCISCO 1507 MOR 1 
92 71 SALAZAR SILVA JESUS FIDENC 1507 NL  1 
93 79 MAURICIO HERNANDEZ ANACLET 1499 ZAC 1 
94 84 RAMOS CRUZ FRANCISCO 1420 DF  1 
95 86 NIETO GONZALEZ MARTIN GERA 1398 GTO 1 
96 88 TELLO PATIÑO MARIO ROBERTO 1368 GRO 1 
97 95 BUSTOS OCAMPOS RICARDI 0     1 
98 98 CANCINO DE LOS SANTOS JESU 0 DF  1 
99 99 CHAVEZ DIAZ FRANCISCO 0 DF  1 
100 101 GUTIERREZ PEREZ ALEJANDRO 0 MCH 1 
101 65 OROPEZA BOCANEGRA DEYANIRA 1515 TAB 0.5 
102 81 MONTUFAR CERVERA ELSY 1459 YUC 0.5 
103 97 CANCINO DE LOS SANTOS EDUA 0 DF  0.5 
104 102 IZQUIERDO HERRERA DANIEL 0 DF  0.5 
105 62 GONZALEZ RUIZ ALFREDO 1521 DF  0 
106 70 CORDOVA VALDIVIA JOSE GUAD 1507 EDM 0 
107 76 TREJO ALONZO RODRIGO ALBER 1500 YUC 0 
108 94 HERNANDEZ REGALADO LUIS 1197 CHH 0 
109 104 MARTINEZ MUNIVE ADRIAN 0 EDM 0 
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Mesa   Fed Pts   Fed Pts Result 
                
1 CORONEL CONTRERAS JULIAN MCH 3 SALVADOR ESLAVA PEDRO DF  3 1-0 
2 LABRA LOPEZ OSCAR MCH 3 COLIN CONTRERAS VLADIMIR EDM 3 1/2 
3 CRUZ BOLAÑOS ELOY EDM 3 SEGURA DE LA VEGA TOBIAS DF  3 1/2 
4 FERNANDEZ ESCAMILLA VICTOR JAL 3 MACHADO CRUZ FIDEL DF  3 0-1 
5 RUBIO GOMEZ RAUL EDM 3 CRUZ MARTINEZ VERONICA ELI EDM 3 1/2 
6 ERASMO IBARRA CARLOS VER 3 PEREZ MERCADO IRMA EDM 3 1-0 
7 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ RAFAEL CHH 3 RODRIGUEZ REYES CARLOS DF  3 1-0 
8 FLORES ALVAREZ EDGAR LOREN ZAC 3 ACEVEDO TREJO JOSE ANTONIO VER 3 0-1 
9 DOMINGUEZ DIAZ BARRIGA RUB MCH 3 MEDINA JUAREZ ELIGIO MCH 3 1/2 
10 MADRIGAL PEREZ RODRIGO TAB 2.5 LOPEZ VILLA ROMAN MCH 2.5 0-1 
11 MOYSEN CORTES HOLGER LUDWI EDM 2.5 MORALES PEREZ JAIME PUE 2.5 1-0 
12 GARCIA PIÑA JULIO GTO 2.5 LAZARO OVANDO LALHY CAROLI TAB 2.5 1-0 
13 GUZMAN SANCHEZ JUAN RAMON BC  2.5 ORTEGA GALINDO JUAN CARLOS DF  2.5 1/2 
14 ZARATE VELOZ MARCO ANTONIO HGO 2.5 GRANDE RAMIREZ JOSE ROBERT VER 2.5 0-1 
15 ESPINO RIOS ANTONIO MIGUEL TMS 2.5 GALVAN ROCHA LUIS FERNANDO MCH 2.5 1-0 
16 CASTELLANOS SAAVEDRA RAUL DF  2.5 REYES NICOLAS CESAR MCH 2.5 0-1 
17 MARTINEZ S. JUAN FRANCISCO CHH 2.5 COLORADO MORALES FRANCISCO TAB 2.5 0-1 
18 RODRIGUEZ ARROYO VICENTE MCH 2.5 GALLEGOS CORTES RAFAEL MCH 2.5 1-0 
19 AGUILAR GONZALEZ ABRAHAM MCH 2 CABRERA AGUERO SARA IRIS YUC 2 0-1 
20 AGUNDIS GASACA JOSE DE JES GTO 2 ALVAREZ NAVARRO RAFAEL QRO 2 0-1 
21 ALVAREZ LOAIZA DANIEL MCH 2 SOTO ADAMS MAURICIO PUE 2 0-1 
22 ARREGUIN HUERTA FAUSTO MCH 2 GARCIA GONZALEZ OTHONIEL EDM 2 0-1 
23 AVALOS FABELA JULIO CESAR MCH 2 VELAZQUEZ PARRA JULIETA TAB 2 0-1 
24 DIAZ ROSAS JULIO CESAR PUE 2 CABRERA ROSALES JUAN RAMON MCH 2 1-0 
25 PINEDA RAMIREZ MANUEL MCH 2    1 forf. 
26 CAMPOS HERNANDEZ KAREN BEA TAB 2 DOMINGUEZ DIAZ BARRIGA RAM MCH 2 1-0 
27 HEREDIA VALDEZ ANTONIO MCH 2 FUENTES AGUILAR RAUL PUE 2 1-0 
28 HERNANDEZ JUAREZ JOSE RAUL MCH 2 MARTINEZ COLIN MARCELINO EDM 2 0-1 
29 CABRA ALEJANDRE CARLOS TAB 2 HERNANDEZ MORENO JOSE SALV MCH 2 1-0 
30 LUNA BRAVO FELIPE MCH 2 MONSIVAIS BORJON ARMANDO ZAC 2 1-0 
31 SORIA MORENO LUIS DF  2 ORTIZ CERVANTES MELCHOR MCH 2 1-0 
32 MEJIA DOMINGUEZ FRANCISCO MCH 2 GUERRERO PORRAS DAVID MCH 2 1-0 
33 ORTIZ CARDENAS GERMAN MCH 2 VILLANUEVA RAMIREZ JEAN CL MCH 2 1-0 
34 PEDRAZA HERNANDEZ JOSE JAI DF  2 PERAZA OJEDA LUIS YUC 2 0-1 
35 PACHECO AQUINO FROYLAN YUC 2 PORTILLO LEON JOSE RAUL MCH 2 1-0 
36 PONCE DE LEON ALBARRAN VIC MCH 2 CATANEO FERNANDEZ EUNICE S     2 1-0 
37 RODRIGUEZ ZAVALA JAVIER MCH 2 RENTERIA LUVIANO JULIO     2 1-0 
38 REYES ARROYO JUAN JOSE MCH 2 MURILLO COLORADO JOSE EDUA TAB 2 1-0 
39 ROSALES ORTEGA MARCO ANTON DF  2 SALDAÑA ALTAMIRANO ISELA M DF  2 1-0 
40 GARCIA MEJIA VICTOR SAUL QRO 2 SU GARCIA RUBEN VER 2 1-0 
41 SALINAS ESCUTIA YAIR     2 VENEGAS PEREZ LUIS MANUEL MCH 2 0-1 
42 SOLORIO CAMPOS MANUEL MCH 2 ROJAS NAVARRETE MANUEL EUG MCH 2 0-1 
43 CARDENAS CHAGOLLA SAUL MCH 2    1 forf. 
44 SOLORIO VALDERRAMA MARLENE MCH 2 GONZALEZ SALINAS GAD NEFTA TMS 2 0-1 
45 ANDA CHAVEZ RAUL ISRAEL HGO 2 VILLANUEVA VALENCIA JOSE A MCH 2 0-1 
46 VALLARINO J. ERICK TMS 2 VILLICAÑA CORIA RACIEL MCH 2 1-0 
47 SILVEIRA CHACON CINTHIA AB YUC 1.5 CERDA GUAJARDO IRVING HONO     1.5 1-0 
48 AGUILAR BECERRIL GONZALO MCH 1.5 MORALES LOPEZ RAFAEL MCH 1.5 0-1 
49 CONTRERAS PEREZ CESAR RODO MCH 1.5 BASTO CANCHE HEIDY CELINA YUC 1.5 0-1 
50 MACHUCA LOPEZ BENJAMIN MCH 1.5 VILLARREAL LEOS CAROLINA NL  1.5 1-0 
51 ROJAS CAVAZOS EDYLSON ENRI NL  1.5 CHAVEZ DIAZ FRANCISCO DF  1.5 1-0 
52 FLORES RAMIREZ GABRIEL ALE MCH 1.5 VAZQUEZ ADAME JORGE JONATH ZAC 1.5 1/2 
53 MARTINEZ ARIAS DIEGO FERNA MCH 1.5 SALAZAR IBON JESUS SALVADO NL  1.5 1-0 
54 GUZMAN PONCE DE LEON LEOPO DF  1.5 HERNANDEZ JUAREZ JUAN MANU MCH 1.5 0-1 
55 IBARRA CHAMI ESTEFANIA YUC 1.5    1 forf. 
56 BRISEÑO GONZALEZ JUAN MANU JAL 1.5 RANGEL VEGA ADRIAN DF  1.5 1-0 
57 ALVARADO SAMARRON FERNANDO CHH 1.5 VERA MEDINA LEUMIM MCH 1.5 1-0 
58 MUÑOZ CUEVAS RAMON EDIMIR MCH 1.5 HERNANDEZ BAUTISTA LUIS     1.5 0-1 
59 OTERO ZU;IGA MIGUEL DF  1.5 GUTIERREZ DE SANTIAGO GERA QRO 1.5 1-0 
60 ZARATE LUNA ESMERALDA VER 1.5 MANDUJANO CONTRERAS MIGUEL MCH 1.5 0-1 
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Mesa   Fed Pts   Fed Pts Result 
                
61 LOPEZ SANDOVAL RODRIGO ALE ZAC 1 GARCIA UREÑA EMILIO MCH 1 1-0 
62 GARCIA HERNANDEZ GEOVANI MCH 1 HERRERA GONZALEZ IVAN FERN MCH 1 0-1 
63 REYES MILLARES VICTOR EDM 1 MALINDO DIAZ JAUDEL ALEJAN MCH 1 1-0 
64 GARCIA SERNA FERNANDO VER 1 CATANEO FERNANDEZ DANIA LI TMS 1 1/2 
65 GUZMAN MURILLO FRANCISCO MCH 1 DUARTE BARAHONA GERARDO DE YUC 1 1-0 
66 RODRIGUEZ SANTILLAN JAVIER MCH 1 OROSCO CUIN AMERICO MCH 1 1/2 
67 CRUZ JAIMES MIGUEL ANGEL DF  1 ORTIZ ARROLLO RICARDO MCH 1 1-0 
68 VELAZQUEZ PARRA GUADALUPE TAB 1    1 forf. 
69 MARTINEZ MUNIVE ADRIAN DF  1 GARCIA MADRIGAL ERICK SALV EDM 1 1/2 
70 MONTER RODRIGUEZ ANTONIO MCH 1 TORRES ROSAS RITA ROSALIA YUC 1 0-1 
71 GUILLEN RODRIGUEZ LUIS DF  1 PEREZ DELGADO ROGELIO MCH 1 0-1 
72 LEGARIA MACAL ALEX TAB 1    1 forf. 
73 PERAZA BARRIOS ALEJANDRO SLP 1 RAMIREZ BARRIENTOS CESAR MCH 1 1-0 
74 KNIGHT GONZALEZ CARLOS EDM 1 SALGADO HERNANDEZ PAULINA MCH 1 1/2 
75 PACHECO HUATO JESUS MCH 1 ROBLES CUARENTA FAUSTO BC  1 0-1 
76 RAMIREZ CEDE;O MARIO ALBER MCH 1 COBARRUBIAS MATA ANDRES ZAC 1 1-0 
77 RAYA PANIAGUA GUSTAVO MCH 1 QUINTAL CABRERA ANA GRACIE YUC 1 1-0 
78 RUIZ VILLEGAS JUAN FRANCIS CHH 1 ALVARADO CIRUS ANA LILIA MCH 1 1-0 
79 BARRALES MARTINEZ DAVID     1 SILVA GONZALEZ HUGO MCH 1 0-1 
80 SANCHEZ LOPEZ JUAN PUE 1 BRISEÑO OCAMPO ANDRES GTO 1 1/2 
81 BUCIO GARCIA PABLO MCH 1 TORRES VAZQUEZ ABEL MCH 1 1-0 
82 CASTRO HUERTA JOSE GRO 1 LOPEZ SANCHEZ DANIEL     1 1-0 
83 CASTULO PEDRO LUIS     1 AVILA MELCHOR SANDYBELL MCH 1 1/2 
84 SANCHEZ TRIGUEROS JUAN BOS MCH 1 CUADROS GARCIA JULIO CESAR MCH 1 0-1 
85 VAZQUEZ BLANCO SAUL SANTIA MCH 1 GARCIA GUIDO J. DE JESUS MCH 1 1-0 
86 GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ ALBERTO MCH 0.5 ZURITA LUNA ULISES MCH 1 0-1 
87 RANGEL VEGA ALEJANDRO DF  0.5 IZQUIERDO HERRERA DANIEL DF  0.5 1-0 
88 LUA MENDOZA LUIS MCH 0.5 SUAREZ CRUZ HARRY ARTURO MCH 0.5 1-0 
89 SANCHEZ DE LOS SANTOS MIGU MCH 0.5 ORTIZ ZURIEL CARRILLO MCH 0.5 1-0 
90 HERNANDEZ ANCIRA LEOPOLDO DF  0 GAMBOA JUAREZ SEBASTIAN TAB 0 1-0 
91 TENORIO PATIÑO CARLOS MCH 0 MARTINEZ DE LA CRUZ ENRIQU MCH 0 0-1 
92 BEDOLLA RUBI MARIA ESTHER MCH 0 MEZA GARCIA CUTBERTO MCH 0 0-1 
93 JIMENEZ CARRASCO ANTONIO CHH 0 CARMONA ESCAMILLA MARCO A. DF  0 0-1 
94 JIMENEZ TORRES OSVALDO ADO MCH 0 GARCIA CONTRERAS MANUEL MCH 0 1-0 
95 GARCIA DIAZ SERGIO OCTAVIO MCH 0 ORTIZ NIETO ISAAC MCH 0 0-1 
96 GARCIA MACEDO CARLOS ANTON MCH 0    1 forf. 
97 GOMEZ JIMENEZ ALEJANDRO MCH 0 SANCHEZ MENDEZ TOMAS     0 0-1 
98 LEMUS GIRON JUAN MANUEL MCH 0 GOMEZ SANTES EPIFANIO MCH 0 1-0 
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Nr Pno Name Rating Fed Score 
            
1 7 CORONEL CONTRERAS JULIAN 1479 MCH 4 
2 30 MACHADO CRUZ FIDEL 1424 DF  4 
3 94 ACEVEDO TREJO JOSE ANTONIO 0 VER 4 
4 120 ERASMO IBARRA CARLOS 0 VER 4 
5 186 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ RAFAEL 0 CHH 4 
6 4 LOPEZ VILLA ROMAN 1491 MCH 3.5 
7 8 COLIN CONTRERAS VLADIMIR 1477 EDM 3.5 
8 9 GARCIA PIÑA JULIO 1476 GTO 3.5 
9 15 CRUZ BOLAÑOS ELOY 1458 EDM 3.5 
10 28 COLORADO MORALES FRANCISCO 1427 TAB 3.5 
11 34 CRUZ MARTINEZ VERONICA ELI 1416 EDM 3.5 
12 56 DOMINGUEZ DIAZ BARRIGA RUB 1364 MCH 3.5 
13 58 LABRA LOPEZ OSCAR 1354 MCH 3.5 
14 62 MOYSEN CORTES HOLGER LUDWI 1333 EDM 3.5 
15 74 RUBIO GOMEZ RAUL 1268 EDM 3.5 
16 84 SEGURA DE LA VEGA TOBIAS 1185 DF  3.5 
17 121 ESPINO RIOS ANTONIO MIGUEL 0 TMS 3.5 
18 134 GRANDE RAMIREZ JOSE ROBERT 0 VER 3.5 
19 156 MEDINA JUAREZ ELIGIO 0 MCH 3.5 
20 185 REYES NICOLAS CESAR 0 MCH 3.5 
21 187 RODRIGUEZ ARROYO VICENTE 0 MCH 3.5 
22 3 CABRERA AGUERO SARA IRIS 1493 YUC 3 
23 6 ALVAREZ NAVARRO RAFAEL 1487 QRO 3 
24 10 SOTO ADAMS MAURICIO 1472 PUE 3 
25 12 ORTEGA GALINDO JUAN CARLOS 1469 DF  3 
26 18 GARCIA GONZALEZ OTHONIEL 1446 EDM 3 
27 20 VELAZQUEZ PARRA JULIETA 1441 TAB 3 
28 21 DIAZ ROSAS JULIO CESAR 1440 PUE 3 
29 24 PINEDA RAMIREZ MANUEL 1438 MCH 3 
30 25 CAMPOS HERNANDEZ KAREN BEA 1437 TAB 3 
31 31 MARTINEZ COLIN MARCELINO 1420 EDM 3 
32 33 CABRA ALEJANDRE CARLOS 1417 TAB 3 
33 38 SORIA MORENO LUIS 1405 DF  3 
34 44 PERAZA OJEDA LUIS 1387 YUC 3 
35 48 PEREZ MERCADO IRMA 1377 EDM 3 
36 49 PACHECO AQUINO FROYLAN 1373 YUC 3 
37 50 RODRIGUEZ REYES CARLOS 1373 DF  3 
38 53 FLORES ALVAREZ EDGAR LOREN 1370 ZAC 3 
39 59 RODRIGUEZ ZAVALA JAVIER 1352 MCH 3 
40 65 SALVADOR ESLAVA PEDRO 1305 DF  3 
41 68 FERNANDEZ ESCAMILLA VICTOR 1300 JAL 3 
42 70 GARCIA MEJIA VICTOR SAUL 1292 QRO 3 
43 73 VENEGAS PEREZ LUIS MANUEL 1273 MCH 3 
44 77 CARDENAS CHAGOLLA SAUL 1249 MCH 3 
45 80 GONZALEZ SALINAS GAD NEFTA 1223 TMS 3 
46 92 GUZMAN SANCHEZ JUAN RAMON 1000 BC  3 
47 136 HEREDIA VALDEZ ANTONIO 0 MCH 3 
48 150 LUNA BRAVO FELIPE 0 MCH 3 
49 157 MEJIA DOMINGUEZ FRANCISCO 0 MCH 3 
50 166 ORTIZ CARDENAS GERMAN 0 MCH 3 
51 174 PONCE DE LEON ALBARRAN VIC 0 MCH 3 
52 184 REYES ARROYO JUAN JOSE 0 MCH 3 
53 188 ROJAS NAVARRETE MANUEL EUG 0 MCH 3 
54 189 ROSALES ORTEGA MARCO ANTON 0 DF  3 
55 207 VALLARINO J. ERICK 0 TMS 3 
56 215 VILLANUEVA VALENCIA JOSE A 0 MCH 3 
57 5 MORALES PEREZ JAIME 1490 PUE 2.5 
58 11 MORALES LOPEZ RAFAEL 1471 MCH 2.5 
59 13 ZARATE VELOZ MARCO ANTONIO 1463 HGO 2.5 
60 14 GALVAN ROCHA LUIS FERNANDO 1459 MCH 2.5 
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Nr Pno Name Rating Fed Score 
            
61 19 CASTELLANOS SAAVEDRA RAUL 1443 DF  2.5 
62 22 BASTO CANCHE HEIDY CELINA 1439 YUC 2.5 
63 27 MACHUCA LOPEZ BENJAMIN 1428 MCH 2.5 
64 32 GALLEGOS CORTES RAFAEL 1419 MCH 2.5 
65 35 ROJAS CAVAZOS EDYLSON ENRI 1413 NL  2.5 
66 51 MADRIGAL PEREZ RODRIGO 1372 TAB 2.5 
67 54 IBARRA CHAMI ESTEFANIA 1369 YUC 2.5 
68 57 BRISEÑO GONZALEZ JUAN MANU 1360 JAL 2.5 
69 60 ALVARADO SAMARRON FERNANDO 1343 CHH 2.5 
70 66 LAZARO OVANDO LALHY CAROLI 1303 TAB 2.5 
71 79 HERNANDEZ BAUTISTA LUIS 1226     2.5 
72 86 MANDUJANO CONTRERAS MIGUEL 1176 MCH 2.5 
73 88 SILVEIRA CHACON CINTHIA AB 1049 YUC 2.5 
74 139 HERNANDEZ JUAREZ JUAN MANU 0 MCH 2.5 
75 152 MARTINEZ ARIAS DIEGO FERNA 0 MCH 2.5 
76 155 MARTINEZ S. JUAN FRANCISCO 0 CHH 2.5 
77 170 OTERO ZU;IGA MIGUEL 0 DF  2.5 
78 17 LOPEZ SANDOVAL RODRIGO ALE 1449 ZAC 2 
79 23 HERRERA GONZALEZ IVAN FERN 1439 MCH 2 
80 26 FUENTES AGUILAR RAUL 1429 PUE 2 
81 29 REYES MILLARES VICTOR 1425 EDM 2 
82 36 MONSIVAIS BORJON ARMANDO 1411 ZAC 2 
83 40 GUERRERO PORRAS DAVID 1395 MCH 2 
84 41 VAZQUEZ ADAME JORGE JONATH 1394 ZAC 2 
85 43 VILLANUEVA RAMIREZ JEAN CL 1391 MCH 2 
86 52 CATANEO FERNANDEZ EUNICE S 1370     2 
87 55 CRUZ JAIMES MIGUEL ANGEL 1366 DF  2 
88 61 VELAZQUEZ PARRA GUADALUPE 1338 TAB 2 
89 63 MURILLO COLORADO JOSE EDUA 1332 TAB 2 
90 67 SALDAÑA ALTAMIRANO ISELA M 1303 DF  2 
91 71 TORRES ROSAS RITA ROSALIA 1291 YUC 2 
92 75 LEGARIA MACAL ALEX 1262 TAB 2 
93 76 SOLORIO CAMPOS MANUEL 1260 MCH 2 
94 78 PERAZA BARRIOS ALEJANDRO 1227 SLP 2 
95 82 ANDA CHAVEZ RAUL ISRAEL 1200 HGO 2 
96 83 VILLICAÑA CORIA RACIEL 1200 MCH 2 
97 87 ROBLES CUARENTA FAUSTO 1095 BC  2 
98 96 AGUILAR GONZALEZ ABRAHAM 0 MCH 2 
99 97 AGUNDIS GASACA JOSE DE JES 0 GTO 2 
100 100 ALVAREZ LOAIZA DANIEL 0 MCH 2 
101 101 ARREGUIN HUERTA FAUSTO 0 MCH 2 
102 102 AVALOS FABELA JULIO CESAR 0 MCH 2 
103 104 BARCENAS RAMIREZ CARLOS E 0 MCH 2 
104 108 BUCIO GARCIA PABLO 0 MCH 2 
105 110 CABRERA ROSALES JUAN RAMON 0 MCH 2 
106 113 CASTRO HUERTA JOSE 0 GRO 2 
107 118 CUADROS GARCIA JULIO CESAR 0 MCH 2 
108 119 DOMINGUEZ DIAZ BARRIGA RAM 0 MCH 2 
109 123 FLORES RAMIREZ GABRIEL ALE 0 MCH 2 
110 135 GUZMAN MURILLO FRANCISCO 0 MCH 2 
111 138 HERNANDEZ JUAREZ JOSE RAUL 0 MCH 2 
112 140 HERNANDEZ MORENO JOSE SALV 0 MCH 2 
113 158 MENDEZ BRAVO ARTURO 0 MCH 2 
114 167 ORTIZ CERVANTES MELCHOR 0 MCH 2 
115 172 PEDRAZA HERNANDEZ JOSE JAI 0 DF  2 
116 173 PEREZ DELGADO ROGELIO 0 MCH 2 
117 175 PORTILLO LEON JOSE RAUL 0 MCH 2 
118 177 RAMIREZ CEDE;O MARIO ALBER 0 MCH 2 
119 182 RAYA PANIAGUA GUSTAVO 0 MCH 2 
120 183 RENTERIA LUVIANO JULIO 0     2 
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Nr Pno Name Rating Fed Score 
            
121 191 RUIZ VILLEGAS JUAN FRANCIS 0 CHH 2 
122 193 SALINAS ESCUTIA YAIR 0     2 
123 199 SILVA GONZALEZ HUGO 0 MCH 2 
124 200 SOLORIO VALDERRAMA MARLENE 0 MCH 2 
125 202 SU GARCIA RUBEN 0 VER 2 
126 209 VAZQUEZ BLANCO SAUL SANTIA 0 MCH 2 
127 210 VAZQUEZ MONTEJO DALUERIO 0 MCH 2 
128 217 ZURITA LUNA ULISES 0 MCH 2 
129 2 CERDA GUAJARDO IRVING HONO 1499     1.5 
130 37 CATANEO FERNANDEZ DANIA LI 1410 TMS 1.5 
131 39 TAPIE VIZUET PABLO SEBASTI 1396 DF  1.5 
132 45 SALAZAR IBON JESUS SALVADO 1385 NL  1.5 
133 46 GUZMAN PONCE DE LEON LEOPO 1382 DF  1.5 
134 47 RODRIGUEZ SANTILLAN JAVIER 1381 MCH 1.5 
135 64 GARCIA MADRIGAL ERICK SALV 1315 EDM 1.5 
136 81 GUTIERREZ DE SANTIAGO GERA 1216 QRO 1.5 
137 85 KNIGHT GONZALEZ CARLOS 1182 EDM 1.5 
138 89 VILLARREAL LEOS CAROLINA 1015 NL  1.5 
139 95 AGUILAR BECERRIL GONZALO 0 MCH 1.5 
140 107 BRISEÑO OCAMPO ANDRES 0 GTO 1.5 
141 114 CASTULO PEDRO LUIS 0     1.5 
142 115 CHAVEZ DIAZ FRANCISCO 0 DF  1.5 
143 116 CONTRERAS PEREZ CESAR RODO 0 MCH 1.5 
144 129 GARCIA SERNA FERNANDO 0 VER 1.5 
145 149 LUA MENDOZA LUIS 0 MCH 1.5 
146 154 MARTINEZ MUNIVE ADRIAN 0 DF  1.5 
147 162 MUÑOZ CUEVAS RAMON EDIMIR 0 MCH 1.5 
148 163 OROSCO CUIN AMERICO 0 MCH 1.5 
149 180 RANGEL VEGA ADRIAN 0 DF  1.5 
150 181 RANGEL VEGA ALEJANDRO 0 DF  1.5 
151 192 SALGADO HERNANDEZ PAULINA 0 MCH 1.5 
152 194 SANCHEZ DE LOS SANTOS MIGU 0 MCH 1.5 
153 195 SANCHEZ LOPEZ JUAN 0 PUE 1.5 
154 198 SERRANO ALAVI RICARDO 0 MCH 1.5 
155 201 SORIA PEREZ VICTOR HUGO 0 NCH 1.5 
156 212 VERA MEDINA LEUMIM 0 MCH 1.5 
157 216 ZARATE LUNA ESMERALDA 0 VER 1.5 
158 219 AVILA MELCHOR SANDYBELL 0 MCH 1.5 
159 42 DUARTE BARAHONA GERARDO DE 1391 YUC 1 
160 72 GUILLEN RODRIGUEZ LUIS 1285 DF  1 
161 91 COBARRUBIAS MATA ANDRES 1000 ZAC 1 
162 93 QUINTAL CABRERA ANA GRACIE 1000 YUC 1 
163 98 ALVARADO CIRUS ANA LILIA 0 MCH 1 
164 105 BARRALES MARTINEZ DAVID 0     1 
165 111 CARMONA ESCAMILLA MARCO A. 0 DF  1 
166 126 GARCIA GUIDO J. DE JESUS 0 MCH 1 
167 127 GARCIA HERNANDEZ GEOVANI 0 MCH 1 
168 128 GARCIA MACEDO CARLOS ANTON 0 MCH 1 
169 130 GARCIA UREÑA EMILIO 0 MCH 1 
170 137 HERNANDEZ ANCIRA LEOPOLDO 0 DF  1 
171 142 JARA ETTINGER JULIAN 0 MCH 1 
172 144 JIMENEZ TORRES OSVALDO ADO 0 MCH 1 
173 146 LEMUS GIRON JUAN MANUEL 0 MCH 1 
174 148 LOPEZ MACIAS JOSE ALEJANDR 0 MCH 1 
175 151 MALINDO DIAZ JAUDEL ALEJAN 0 MCH 1 
176 153 MARTINEZ DE LA CRUZ ENRIQU 0 MCH 1 
177 159 MEZA GARCIA CUTBERTO 0 MCH 1 
178 161 MONTER RODRIGUEZ ANTONIO 0 MCH 1 
179 164 OROSCO CUIN ULISES 0 MCH 1 
180 165 ORTIZ ARROLLO RICARDO 0 MCH 1 
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Nr Pno Name Rating Fed Score 
            
181 168 ORTIZ NIETO ISAAC 0 MCH 1 
182 171 PACHECO HUATO JESUS 0 MCH 1 
183 176 RAMIREZ BARRIENTOS CESAR 0 MCH 1 
184 196 SANCHEZ MENDEZ TOMAS 0     1 
185 197 SANCHEZ TRIGUEROS JUAN BOS 0 MCH 1 
186 204 TORRES VAZQUEZ ABEL 0 MCH 1 
187 205 VALADEZ MARQUEZ LUIS ANTON 0 MCH 1 
188 206 VALADEZ MARQUEZ RAUL 0 MCH 1 
189 218 LOPEZ SANCHEZ DANIEL 0     1 
190 133 GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ ALBERTO 0 MCH 0.5 
191 141 IZQUIERDO HERRERA DANIEL 0 DF  0.5 
192 169 ORTIZ ZURIEL CARRILLO 0 MCH 0.5 
193 203 SUAREZ CRUZ HARRY ARTURO 0 MCH 0.5 
194 1 RIVERA TEJA SALOMON 1554 MCH 0 
195 16 GAMBOA JUAREZ SEBASTIAN 1449 TAB 0 
196 69 TENORIO PATIÑO CARLOS 1300 MCH 0 
197 90 ANCHEYTA BRINGAS MIGUEL AN 1000 CHS 0 
198 99 ALVAREZ CERVANTES RODOLFO 0 MCH 0 
199 103 AVILES MARTINEZ HORACIO ER 0 MCH 0 
200 106 BEDOLLA RUBI MARIA ESTHER 0 MCH 0 
201 109 CABRERA HERNANDEZ ULISES 0 MCH 0 
202 112 CASTRO HUERTA JOSE 0 GRO 0 
203 117 CUADROS GARCIA JULIO 0 MCH 0 
204 122 FIUGUEROA GABRIEL 0 MCH 0 
205 124 GARCIA CONTRERAS MANUEL 0 MCH 0 
206 125 GARCIA DIAZ SERGIO OCTAVIO 0 MCH 0 
207 131 GOMEZ JIMENEZ ALEJANDRO 0 MCH 0 
208 132 GOMEZ SANTES EPIFANIO 0 MCH 0 
209 143 JIMENEZ CARRASCO ANTONIO 0 CHH 0 
210 145 JUAREZ PONCE ADRIANA 0 MCH 0 
211 147 LOPEZ GUTIERREZ JUAN ANTON 0 MCH 0 
212 160 MONDRAGON JUAREZ MISAEL 0 MCH 0 
213 178 RAMIREZ HERNANDEZ CITLALI 0 MCH 0 
214 179 RAMON MENDEZ FRANCISCO 0 MCH 0 
215 190 RUEDA DIAZ NEREA 0 MCH 0 
216 208 VAZQUEZ ARTURO 0 * MCH 0 
217 211 VELAZCO SANCHEZ MOISES 0 MCH 0 
218 213 VICTORIA JUAN DE JESUS 0 MCH 0 
219 214 VILCHEZ PELLA JORGE AUGUST 0 MCH 0 
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Mesa   Fed Pts   Fed Pts Result 
                
1 JUAREZ SOLIS RAFAEL GERARD GTO 3 Alonso Arteaga, Luis Ivan MEX 3 0-1 
2 GONZALEZ NAVARRO LUISA CAT TMS 3 MENDEZ GARCIA IVAN ZAC 3 1-0 
3 Lino Lopez, Israel MEX 2.5 DE JESUS RENDON FRANCISCO MCH 3 1/2 
4 GALVAN FARIAS VICTOR ANDRE DGO 2.5 Juarez Solis, Jesus Santos MEX 2.5 0-1 
5 AYALA CENDEJAS RAFAEL MCH 2.5 ALVAREZ NAVARRO MARTIN QRO 2.5 1-0 
6 BARRETO REYNA ESTEFANIA EDM 2.5 SOTO BUSTOS JOSE ANGEL MCH 2.5 1-0 
7 MENDOZA VELAZQUEZ LORENA A EDM 2.5 OLVERA OCHOA DAVID DE JESU ZAC 2.5 1-0 
8 CANO MATEO RAMON EDUARDO GTO 2 Carreras, Paulina MEX 2 0-1 
9 BARAJAS DANIEL CHRISTIAN JAL 2 BENAVENTE VAZQUEZ JUAN JOS DGO 2 1/2 
10 De, La Rosa Lara Armando MEX 2 ALVAREZ NAVARRO MARIA DE L QRO 2 1-0 
11 ESPINO GUERRERO REBECA DGO 2 RODRIGUEZ MACIEL HUMBERTO GTO 2 1-0 
12 LOPEZ DE NAVA CARLOS IVAN DF  2 ALVARADO SALINAS LUIS FERN GTO 2 1-0 
13 LIZAMA GARCIA JOSE GILDARD TAB 2 TUTUTI GUILLEN EDUARDO MCH 2 1-0 
14 FARIAS ESTRELLA DIEGO MCH 2 DE LA PARRA HURTADO JESSIC DGO 2 1/2 
15 MENDEZ BEDOLLA VICTOR HUGO MCH 2 OLIVARES VALENCIA CARLOS A MCH 2 0-1 
16 ABARCA GUZMAN EFREN MCH 2 OLIVARES VALENCIA ISAAC MCH 2 0-1 
17 RICALDE GONZALEZ SALVADOR MCH 1.5 MUÑOZ JIMENEZ JESSICA CAM 1.5 0-1 
18 HERRERA ZAMUDIO KAROL DGO 1.5 JARA MILLARES FRANCISCO J MCH 1.5 0-1 
19 CASAS BERMEJO GEMMA BEATRI JAL 1.5 CALDERON OLIVOS JOSUE GIOV MCH 1.5 1-0 
20 SANCHEZ TRIGUEROS ERANDI C MCH 1.5 TAPIE AMIONE MARIA AITZIBE DF  1.5 1-0 
21 BELMONTES CASAS RICARDO ZAC 1.5 LOPEZ GUTIERREZ JUAN MCH 1.5 0-1 
22 DOMINGUEZ VALDOMINOS GANGH MCH 1.5 LOPEZ MUÑOZ LUIS FELIPE ZAC 1.5 0-1 
23 SALAS MERAZ MARIA COA 1.5 VARGAS FERREYRA SALVADOR MCH 1.5 1-0 
24 CARPIO RECINOS MARIA GUADA JAL 1 MENDOZA ZARCO EDWIN CRISTO MCH 1.5 1-0 
25 TAPIE AMIONE SANTIAGO SEBA DF  1 GONZALEZ CASARES MARCOS DGO 1 1-0 
26 ROBLES CUARENTA ALAN BC  1 SANTOS SALCEDO NAYARA IZAM GTO 1 0-1 
27 HERNADEZ OJEDA URIEL GTO 1 SOLORIO VALDERRAMA JOSE MA MCH 1 0-1 
28 SOSA ENCARNACION JOSUE MCH 1 JARAMILLO GRISHENKOV NESTO MCH 1 1/2 
29 RUIZ JAUBERT JUAN BOSCO MCH 1 OREGEL RIOS YAHAIRA MCH 1 1-0 
30 GODOY GUEVARA GENESIS MCH 1 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ HECTOR MCH 1 1-0 
31 SOLORIO VALDERRAMA DANIEL MCH 1 PEREZ SANCHEZ  WILFRIDO MCH 1 0-1 
32 GONZALEZ ARROYO ESTEFANIA MCH 1 MORA RODRIGUEZ MARIBEL GTO 1 0-1 
33 SALGADO ORTIZ SCARLETE EDM 0.5 DUEÑAS PEGUERO EZEQUIEL MCH 0.5 0-1 
34 GONZALEZ ARROYO GILBERTO MCH 0.5 GALLEGOS LOPEZ ALEJANDRO MCH 0.5 1-0 
35 LAREDO PALOMARES OSVALDO MCH 0.5 SALAS MERAZ TITA AHUIC COA 0.5 1-0 
36 MONTALVO RIVERA MARICELA A ZAC 0.5 CASTRO MENDOZA FERNANDO MCH 0.5 1-0 
38 SOLIS HERNANDEZ ALEJANDRO MCH 0 NAVARRO GONZALEZ NANCY MCH 0 1-0 
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Nr Title Name Rating Fed Score 
            
1  Alonso Arteaga, Luis Ivan 2097 MEX 4 
2  GONZALEZ NAVARRO LUISA CAT 1336 * TMS 4 
3  Juarez Solis, Jesus Santos 2008 MEX 3.5 
4  BARRETO REYNA ESTEFANIA 1559 * EDM 3.5 
5  MENDOZA VELAZQUEZ LORENA A 1526 * EDM 3.5 
6  AYALA CENDEJAS RAFAEL 1293 * MCH 3.5 
7  DE JESUS RENDON FRANCISCO 1218 * MCH 3.5 
8  Lino Lopez, Israel 2140 MEX 3 
9 WFM Carreras, Paulina 2017 MEX 3 
10  De, La Rosa Lara Armando 1918 MEX 3 
11  ESPINO GUERRERO REBECA 1566 * DGO 3 
12  LIZAMA GARCIA JOSE GILDARD 1513 * TAB 3 
13  MENDEZ GARCIA IVAN 1442 * ZAC 3 
14  JUAREZ SOLIS RAFAEL GERARD 1425 * GTO 3 
15  OLIVARES VALENCIA CARLOS A 1384 * MCH 3 
16  OLIVARES VALENCIA ISAAC 1350 * MCH 3 
17  LOPEZ DE NAVA CARLOS IVAN 1253 * DF  3 
18  BARAJAS DANIEL CHRISTIAN 2000 * JAL 2.5 
19  ALVAREZ NAVARRO MARTIN 1710 * QRO 2.5 
20  MUÑOZ JIMENEZ JESSICA 1596 * CAM 2.5 
21  DE LA PARRA HURTADO JESSIC 1475 * DGO 2.5 
22  CASAS BERMEJO GEMMA BEATRI 1452 * JAL 2.5 
23  GALVAN FARIAS VICTOR ANDRE 1351 * DGO 2.5 
24  SALAS MERAZ MARIA 1257 * COA 2.5 
25  OLVERA OCHOA DAVID DE JESU 1189 * ZAC 2.5 
26  BENAVENTE VAZQUEZ JUAN JOS 1147 * DGO 2.5 
27  FARIAS ESTRELLA DIEGO 0 * MCH 2.5 
28  JARA MILLARES FRANCISCO J 0 * MCH 2.5 
29  LOPEZ GUTIERREZ JUAN 0 * MCH 2.5 
30  LOPEZ MUÑOZ LUIS FELIPE 0 * ZAC 2.5 
31  SANCHEZ TRIGUEROS ERANDI C 0 * MCH 2.5 
32  SOTO BUSTOS JOSE ANGEL 0 * MCH 2.5 
33  CARPIO RECINOS MARIA GUADA 1637 * JAL 2 
34  ALVARADO SALINAS LUIS FERN 1513 * GTO 2 
35  TAPIE AMIONE SANTIAGO SEBA 1326 * DF  2 
36  SANTOS SALCEDO NAYARA IZAM 1319 * GTO 2 
37  CANO MATEO RAMON EDUARDO 1302 * GTO 2 
38  SOLORIO VALDERRAMA JOSE MA 1235 * MCH 2 
39  GODOY GUEVARA GENESIS 1174 * MCH 2 
40  ALVAREZ NAVARRO MARIA DE L 1168 * QRO 2 
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Nr Title Name Rating Fed Score 
            
41  ABARCA GUZMAN EFREN 0 * MCH 2 
42  MENDEZ BEDOLLA VICTOR HUGO 0 * MCH 2 
43  MORA RODRIGUEZ MARIBEL 0 * GTO 2 
44  PEREZ SANCHEZ  WILFRIDO 0 * MCH 2 
45  RODRIGUEZ MACIEL HUMBERTO 0 * GTO 2 
46  RUIZ JAUBERT JUAN BOSCO 0 * MCH 2 
47  TUTUTI GUILLEN EDUARDO 0 * MCH 2 
48  HERRERA ZAMUDIO KAROL 1556 * DGO 1.5 
49  TAPIE AMIONE MARIA AITZIBE 1350 * DF  1.5 
50  BELMONTES CASAS RICARDO 1268 * ZAC 1.5 
51  DOMINGUEZ VALDOMINOS GANGH 1268 * MCH 1.5 
52  GONZALEZ ARROYO GILBERTO 1231 * MCH 1.5 
53  SOSA ENCARNACION JOSUE 1217 * MCH 1.5 
54  CALDERON OLIVOS JOSUE GIOV 0 * MCH 1.5 
55  DUEÑAS PEGUERO EZEQUIEL 0 * MCH 1.5 
56  JARAMILLO GRISHENKOV NESTO 0 * MCH 1.5 
57  LAREDO PALOMARES OSVALDO 0 * MCH 1.5 
58  LOPEZ CANCINO FRANCISCO JA 0 * MCH 1.5 
59  MENDOZA ZARCO EDWIN CRISTO 0 * MCH 1.5 
60  MONTALVO RIVERA MARICELA A 0 * ZAC 1.5 
61  RICALDE GONZALEZ SALVADOR 0 * MCH 1.5 
62  VARGAS FERREYRA SALVADOR 0 * MCH 1.5 
63  OREGEL RIOS YAHAIRA 1197 * MCH 1 
64  SOLORIO VALDERRAMA DANIEL 1169 * MCH 1 
65  GONZALEZ ARROYO ESTEFANIA 1161 * MCH 1 
66  ROBLES CUARENTA ALAN 1140 * BC  1 
67  GONZALEZ CASARES MARCOS 0 * DGO 1 
68  HERNADEZ OJEDA URIEL 0 * GTO 1 
69  MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ HECTOR 0 * MCH 1 
70  ORTIZ FABELA DANIEL AUGUST 0 * MCH 1 
71  SOLIS HERNANDEZ ALEJANDRO 0 * MCH 1 
72  RODRIGUEZ CESAR JUVENCIO 0     1 
73  SALGADO ORTIZ SCARLETE 1252 * EDM 0.5 
74  SALAS MERAZ TITA AHUIC 1101 * COA 0.5 
75  CASTRO MENDOZA FERNANDO 0 * MCH 0.5 
76  GALLEGOS LOPEZ ALEJANDRO 0 * MCH 0.5 
77  MONDRAGON GARCIA GLORIA 1193 * MCH 0 
78  DUEÑAS PEGUERO ALBERTO 0 * MCH 0 
79  MARTINEZ ARIAS ANA LAURA 0 * MCH 0 

80  NAVARRO GONZALEZ NANCY 0 * MCH 0 
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GM Mitkov Nikola (2545) 
GM Tiviakov Sergei (2682) 
 
1.d4 ¤f6 2.¤f3 e6 3.¥f4 c5 4.e3 £b6 5.¤a3 cxd4 6.¤b5 
¤a6 7.exd4 d6 8.a4 ¥e7 9.¥e2 0-0 10.0-0 £d8 11.h3 b6 
12.¤d2 ¥b7 13.¤c4 d5 14.¤d2 ¤b4 15.a5 bxa5 16.¤b3 
¤c6 17.¤c7 ¦c8 18.¤a6 ¤d7 19.¥d2 £b6 20.¥xa5 ¤xa5 
21.¦xa5 ¦c4 22.¤ac5 ¤xc5 23.dxc5 ¦xc5 24.¤xc5 £xa5 
25.¤xb7 £b6 26.c4 £xb7 27.cxd5 exd5 28.¥f3 £xb2 
29.¥xd5 ¥c5 30.£f3 a5 31.¦e1 a4 32.¦e2 £d4 33.g3 g6 
34.¦c2 ¥d6 35.¢g2 a3 36.¦c6 £e5 37.¦a6 £e7 38.h4 
¦d8 39.h5 ¢g7 40.¦a4 ¦f8 41.£c3+ ¥e5 42.£xa3 ½-½ 
 
GM Milov Vadim (2665) 
GM Gonzalez Zamora Juan Carlos (2526) 
 
1.d4 ¤f6 2.c4 e6 3.¤c3 ¥b4 4.e3 0-0 5.¥d3 d5 6.cxd5 
exd5 7.¤ge2 c6 8.0-0 ¥d6 9.f3 c5 10.£e1 ¤c6 11.g4 g6 
12.¢h1 ¥e6 13.£h4 ¥e7 14.£f2 ¤e8 15.¥d2 ¤g7 
16.£g2 cxd4 17.exd4 £d7 18.¥h6 ¦fe8 19.¦ad1 f6 
20.¥c2 ¥f7 21.¤f4 ¢h8 22.¥b3 ¤e6 23.¤fxd5 ¤exd4 
24.¥a4 b5 25.¤xb5 £xd5 26.¤xd4 ¤xd4 27.¥b3 ¤xb3 
28.¦xd5 ¥xd5 29.axb3 ¥c5 30.£d2 ¦ad8 31.£c3 ¥d4 
32.£c7 f5 33.gxf5 ¦c8 34.£g3 ¦g8 35.¥e3 ¥xb2 36.£f2 
¥g7 37.fxg6 ¦c6 38.gxh7 ¦f8 39.£g3 ¢xh7 40.h4 ¦cf6 
41.¢g2 ¥xb3 42.¥g5 ¦xf3 43.£xf3 ¦xf3 44.¢xf3 a5 
45.¥e7 a4 46.¥a3 ¢h6 47.¢f4 ¢h5 48.¥e7 ¥b2 49.¢g3 
a3 50.¥f6 ¥c2 51.¦f2 ¥xf6 52.¦xf6 a2 53.¦a6 ¥b1 54.¢f4 
¥c2 55.¦a5+ ¢h6 56.¦xa2 ¥b1 57.¦a6+ ¢h5 58.¦a5+ ¢
h6 59.¢g4 ¥c2 60.¦a6+ ¢g7 61.¢g5 ¥d3 62.¦a7+ ¢g8 
63.¦d7 ¥c2 64.¢h6 ¥f5 65.¦g7+ ¢f8 66.¦g2 ¥b1 67.¦g3 
¥c2 68.¦g1 ¥d3 69.¦c1 ¢f7 70.¦c3 ¥b1 71.¦b3 ¥c2 
72.¦b7+ ¢g8 73.¦g7+ ¢f8 74.¦g3 ¥b1 75.¦f3+ ¢g8 
76.¦f1 ¥c2 77.¦f2 ¥b1 78.¦f3 ¥c2 79.¦f1 ¥d3 80.¦g1+ ¢
f7 81.¦c1 ¢g8 82.¦d1 ¥c2 83.¦d4 ¥b1 84.¦b4 ¥c2 
85.¦c4 ¥d3 86.¦c1 ¢f7 87.¢g5 ¢g7 88.¦c7+ ¢g8 89.¢
f6 ¥b1 90.¦g7+ ¢h8 91.¦g3 ¢h7 92.¦g5 ¥c2 93.¦g7+ ¢
h6 94.¦c7 ¥b1 95.¦b7 ¥c2 96.¦b8 ¢h7 97.¢f7 ¥g6+ 
98.¢f8 ¥d3 99.¦b7+ ¢h6 100.¢g8 ¢h5 101.¦b4 ¥e2 ½-
½ 
 
GM Quezada Yunesky (2515) 
GM Akobian Varuzhan (2588) 
 
1.e4 e6 2.d4 d5 3.¤c3 dxe4 4.¤xe4 ¤d7 5.¤f3 ¤gf6 
6.¥g5 h6 7.¤xf6+ ¤xf6 8.¥e3 ¤d5 9.¥d2 c5 10.dxc5 
¥xc5 11.¥d3 £b6 12.0-0 £xb2 13.¦b1 £f6 14.¥b5+ ¢e7 
15.c4 ¤c3 16.¥xc3 £xc3 17.¦b3 £f6 18.¦d3 £f4 19.g3 
£c7 20.£a1 f6 21.¦fd1 a6 22.¥a4 £a5 23.¤h4 ¢f7 
24.¥d7 ¦d8 25.£b1 ¢g8 26.¥xc8 ¦axc8 27.¦xd8+ ¦xd8 
28.¦xd8+ £xd8 29.£xb7 £d4 30.£b8+ ¢h7 31.£b1+ f5 
32.£c2 £e4 33.£xe4 fxe4 34.¢f1 g5 35.¤g2 ¢g6 36.¢
e2 h5 37.h4 gxh4 38.¤xh4+ ¢f6 39.¤g2 ¢f5 40.¤e3+ ¢
e5 41.¤g2 ¢f5 42.¤e3+ ¢e5 43.¤g2 ½-½ 
 
GM Stellwagen Daniel (2585) 
MI Almeida Saenz Alfonso (2404) 
 
1.e4 c5 2.¤f3 d6 3.d4 cxd4 4.¤xd4 ¤f6 5.¤c3 g6 6.¥e3 
¥g7 7.f3 ¤c6 8.¥c4 ¥d7 9.£d2 0-0 10.0-0-0 ¤e5 11.¥b3 

£a5 12.¢b1 ¦fc8 13.h4 h5 14.¥g5 ¦c5 15.¥xf6 exf6 16.f4 
¥h6 17.¤de2 ¤c4 18.¥xc4 ¦xc4 19.£xd6 ¥g4 20.g3 
¥xe2 21.¤xe2 ¦xe4 22.¤c3 ¦e6 23.£d7 f5 24.¦he1 ¦xe1 
25.¦xe1 ¥f8 26.£xb7 ¦d8 27.¦e5 £b6 28.£xb6 axb6 
29.¦d5 ¦e8 30.a4 ¦e3 31.¦d3 ¦e1+ 32.¢a2 ¥c5 33.¤d5 
¦g1 34.b4 ¥f2 35.c4 ¥xg3 36.¤xb6 ¥xh4 37.a5 ¥f6 38.c5 
h4 39.c6 ¦c1 40.a6 g5 41.¢b3 g4 42.a7 h3 43.a8£+ ¢g7 
44.c7 ¦xc7 45.¤d5 ¦c1 46.¤xf6 1-0 
 
MI Huertas Soris Ramon (2352) 
GM Cheparinov Ivan (2640) 
 
1.d4 ¤f6 2.c3 g6 3.¥g5 ¥g7 4.¤d2 0-0 5.e3 d6 6.¥d3 e5 
7.¤e2 ¤bd7 8.0-0 £e7 9.¥h4 h6 10.£c2 ¦e8 11.f4 exf4 
12.exf4 £f8 13.¦f3 b6 14.¤g3 ¥b7 15.¤ge4 c5 16.dxc5 
¤xe4 17.¥xe4 d5 18.¥d3 d4 19.¥e4 £xc5 20.¥f2 ¥xe4 
21.¤xe4 £f5 22.¦e1 ¤c5 0-1 
 
GM Bruzon Lazaro (2614) 
MF Venegas Ocampo Pablo (2229) 
 
1.e4 c5 2.¤f3 d6 3.d4 cxd4 4.¤xd4 ¤f6 5.¤c3 g6 6.¥e3 
¥g7 7.f3 0-0 8.£d2 ¤c6 9.¥c4 ¥d7 10.0-0-0 ¤e5 11.¥b3 
¦c8 12.¢b1 ¤c4 13.¥xc4 ¦xc4 14.g4 b5 15.b3 ¦c8 
16.¤dxb5 ¦b8 17.¤d4 a5 18.h4 h5 19.gxh5 ¤xh5 20.¥h6 
a4 21.¥xg7 ¢xg7 22.¤f5+ ¥xf5 23.exf5 £a5 24.fxg6 fxg6 
25.¦he1 ¦f7 26.¤e4 £f5 27.£d4+ ¤f6 28.£xa4 £f4 
29.£a7 ¤xe4 30.¦xe4 £xf3 31.¦de1 ¦e8 32.£d4+ £f6 
33.£xf6+ ¢xf6 34.¦e6+ ¢f5 35.¦xd6 exd6 36.¦xe8 ¦h7 
37.a4 ¦xh4 38.a5 ¦h7 39.¢b2 g5 40.b4 d5 41.b5 g4 42.a6 
¦g7 43.b6 g3 44.b7 1-0 
 
Gutierrez Carmona Juan (2171)  
MI Martin del Campo Roberto (2455) 
 
1.e4 c5 2.¤f3 d6 3.d4 cxd4 4.¤xd4 ¤f6 5.¤c3 a6 6.g3 e5 
7.¤de2 b5 8.¥g2 ¥b7 9.0-0 ¤bd7 10.h3 h5 11.¥g5 ¥e7 
12.a3 ¦c8 13.¦e1 £c7 14.¤c1 £b8 15.£d2 0-0 16.¤d3 
¦c4 17.¥f3 ¦fc8 18.¦ac1 £a8 19.£e3 ¥d8 20.¤b4 ¥b6 
21.£e2 ¦xc3 22.bxc3 ¦xc3 23.¢h2 ¦xa3 24.c3 a5 25.¤d3 
¦a4 26.¤b2 ¦a2 27.£xb5 ¥xf2 28.¦e2 ¥c5 29.£b3 ¦a3 
30.£c2 ¥a6 31.¦ee1 £b7 32.¦a1 ¦b3 33.¤a4 ¥c4 
34.¦eb1 £b5 35.¤xc5 dxc5 36.¥e2 a4 37.¥xc4 £xc4 
38.¦xa4 £xa4 39.¦xb3 £c4 40.¥xf6 ¤xf6 41.¦a3 h4 
42.g4 £f1 43.c4 £f4+ 44.¢g2 ¤xe4 45.¦f3 £d2+ 
46.£xd2 ¤xd2 47.¦e3 f6 48.¦c3 ¤e4 49.¦a3 ¤d6 50.¦a4 
¢f7 51.¢f3 ¢e6 52.¦a6 ¢e7 53.¦a7+ ¢f8 54.¦a4 ½-½ 
 
MI Leon Hoyos Manuel (2430) 
Tapie Amione Pablo (2159) 
 
1.e4 c5 2.¤f3 d6 3.d4 cxd4 4.¤xd4 ¤f6 5.¤c3 a6 6.¥c4 
e6 7.0-0 b5 8.¥b3 ¥e7 9.£f3 £c7 10.£g3 ¤c6 11.¤xc6 
£xc6 12.¦e1 ¥b7 13.a3 ¦d8 14.f3 0-0 15.¥h6 ¤e8 
16.¦ad1 ¦d7 17.¤e2 £c5+ 18.¢h1 ¢h8 19.¥c1 ¤f6 
20.¤d4 £e5 21.£f2 £h5 22.¤e2 ¦c8 23.¥e3 g5 24.c3 
¦g8 25.¥c2 £h4 26.£xh4 gxh4 27.¤f4 ¥c6 28.¥b3 ¦dd8 
29.¤d3 h3 30.g3 h5 31.¥b6 ¦b8 32.¥d4 h4 33.g4 e5 
34.¤xe5 dxe5 35.¥xe5 ¦bf8 36.¥xf6+ ¥xf6 37.¦d6 ¥e5 
38.¦xc6 ¦d8 39.¥d5 f5 40.¦h6+ 1-0 
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MI Escobedo Tinajero Alberto (2385) 
MIF Guerrero Rodríguez Alejandra (2143) 
 
1.d4 e6 2.c4 d5 3.¤c3 ¥e7 4.¤f3 ¤f6 5.e3 0-0 6.¥d3 
dxc4 7.¥xc4 b6 8.e4 ¥b7 9.£e2 ¥b4 10.¥d3 h6 11.0-0 
¦e8 12.e5 ¤fd7 13.¤e4 ¥e7 14.¦d1 ¤f8 15.¥e3 ¤bd7 
16.¦ac1 ¥d5 17.¤c3 c5 18.¤xd5 exd5 19.¥b5 c4 20.¥c6 
¦c8 21.¥xd5 b5 22.¥e4 ¥b4 23.¥b1 £e7 24.¥d2 f6 
25.¥xb4 £xb4 26.¥f5 ¦cd8 27.e6 ¤b6 28.¤h4 ¤d5 
29.¤g6 £d6 30.¤xf8 ¢xf8 31.£h5 ¦e7 32.g3 £b6 
33.£g6 ¤c7 34.£h7 ¤xe6 35.¥g6 ¦f7 36.¦e1 £d6 
37.¦e3 ¦e8 38.¦ce1 £xd4 39.£h8+ 1-0 
 
Morales Lopez Oscar (2152)  
MF Capo Vidal Uriel (2375) 
 
1.e4 c5 2.¤c3 ¤c6 3.f4 g6 4.¤f3 ¥g7 5.¥c4 e6 6.0-0 
¤ge7 7.£e1 0-0 8.d3 d5 9.¥b3 ¤a5 10.exd5 ¤xb3 
11.axb3 exd5 12.¥d2 ¤f5 13.¤e5 b6 14.¤e2 ¦e8 15.£f2 
£d6 16.¦ae1 ¥b7 17.¤g3 ¤h6 18.h3 f6 19.¤f3 f5 20.d4 
¤f7 21.c3 a6 22.¦xe8+ ¦xe8 23.¥e3 c4 24.bxc4 dxc4 
25.¤e5 £d5 26.¤e2 ¤d6 27.¤g3 ¥f6 28.¦e1 ¥h4 
29.£d2 ¤e4 0-1 
 
Cataneo Esparza Rene (2120) 
MI Verduga Zavala Denis (2356) 
 
1.d4 g6 2.c4 ¥g7 3.¤c3 c5 4.d5 ¥xc3+ 5.bxc3 f5 6.¤f3 d6 
7.e3 £a5 8.£c2 ¤d7 9.¦b1 ¤b6 10.¦b3 £a4 11.¤d2 ¤f6 
12.¥d3 e6 13.0-0 exd5 14.cxd5 c4 15.¤xc4 ¤xc4 16.£e2 
b5 17.¥xc4 £xc4 18.£b2 0-0 19.¦b4 £c7 20.¦d1 ¥d7 
21.f3 ¦ac8 22.¦b3 a5 23.£f2 a4 24.¦b1 £c5 25.¥b2 
¤xd5 26.¦d3 ¤b6 27.c4 ¤xc4 28.¥d4 £c7 29.£h4 ¥e6 
30.¥c3 ¤e5 31.£d4 £c4 32.£xc4 ¥xc4 33.¦xd6 ¥xa2 
34.¦xb5 ¤f7 35.¦d2 ¦xc3 36.¦xa2 ¦a8 37.¢f2 ¤d6 
38.¦b4 a3 39.e4 fxe4 40.fxe4 ¦e8 41.¦e2 ¦c4 42.¦xc4 
¤xc4 43.¢f3 ¦f8+ 0-1 
 
 


